Citation: K. Nakamura et al. (Particle Data Group), JP G 37, 075021 (2010) and 2011 partial update for the 2012 edition (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
N(1650) S11
I (JP ) = 1
2 (1
2
−) Status: ∗∗∗∗
Most of the results published before 1975 were last included in our
1982 edition, Physics Letters 111B111B111B111B 1 (1982). Some further obsolete
results published before 1984 were last included in our 2006 edition,
Journal of Physics, G 33333333 1 (2006).
N(1650) BREIT-WIGNER MASSN(1650) BREIT-WIGNER MASSN(1650) BREIT-WIGNER MASSN(1650) BREIT-WIGNER MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1645 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE1645 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE1645 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE1645 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE
1680 ±40 ANISOVICH 10 DPWA Multichannel
1634.7± 1.1 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1659 ± 9 MANLEY 92 IPWA πN → πN & N ππ
1650 ±30 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN
1670 ± 8 HOEHLER 79 IPWA πN → πN
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1652 ± 9 BATINIC 10 DPWA πN → N π, N η
1655 ±15 THOMA 08 DPWA Multichannel
1651.2± 4.7 ARNDT 04 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1665 ± 2 PENNER 02C DPWA Multichannel
1647 ±20 BAI 01B BES J/ψ → ppη
1689 ±12 VRANA 00 DPWA Multichannel
1677 ± 8 ARNDT 96 IPWA γN → πN
1667 ARNDT 95 DPWA πN → N π
1712 1 ARNDT 95 DPWA πN → N π
1674 LI 93 IPWA γN → πN
1672 MUSETTE 80 IPWA π− p → ΛK0
1680 SAXON 80 DPWA π− p → ΛK0
1700 2 LONGACRE 77 IPWA πN → N ππ
1660 3 LONGACRE 75 IPWA πN → N ππ
N(1650) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHN(1650) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHN(1650) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHN(1650) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
145 to 185 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE145 to 185 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE145 to 185 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE145 to 185 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE
170 ±45 ANISOVICH 10 DPWA Multichannel
115.4± 2.8 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
167.9± 9.4 GREEN 97 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
173 ±12 MANLEY 92 IPWA πN → πN & N ππ

138 ± 7 PENNER 02C DPWA Multichannel
145 +80
−45 BAI 01B BES J/ψ → ppη
202 ±40 VRANA 00 DPWA Multichannel
160 ±12 ARNDT 96 IPWA γN → πN
90 ARNDT 95 DPWA πN → N π
184 1 ARNDT 95 DPWA πN → N π
225 LI 93 IPWA γN → πN
179 MUSETTE 80 IPWA π− p → ΛK0
120 SAXON 80 DPWA π− p → ΛK0
170 2 LONGACRE 77 IPWA πN → N ππ
130 3 LONGACRE 75 IPWA πN → N ππ
N(1650) POLE POSITIONN(1650) POLE POSITIONN(1650) POLE POSITIONN(1650) POLE POSITION
REAL PARTREAL PARTREAL PARTREAL PART
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1640 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE1640 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE1640 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE1640 to 1670 (≈ 1655) OUR ESTIMATE
1670±35 ANISOVICH 10 DPWA Multichannel
1648 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1670 4 HOEHLER 93 ARGD πN → πN
1640±20 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1646± 8 BATINIC 10 DPWA πN → N π, N η
1645±15 THOMA 08 DPWA Multichannel
1653 ARNDT 04 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1663 VRANA 00 DPWA Multichannel
1660±10 5 ARNDT 98 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1673 ARNDT 95 DPWA πN → N π
1689 1 ARNDT 95 DPWA πN → N π
1657 ARNDT 91 DPWA πN → πN Soln SM90
1648 or 1651 6 LONGACRE 78 IPWA πN → N ππ
1699 or 1698 2 LONGACRE 77 IPWA πN → N ππ
−2×IMAGINARY PART−2×IMAGINARY PART−2×IMAGINARY PART−2×IMAGINARY PART
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
150 to 180 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE150 to 180 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE150 to 180 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE150 to 180 (≈ 165) OUR ESTIMATE
170±40 ANISOVICH 10 DPWA Multichannel
80 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
163 4 HOEHLER 93 ARGD πN → πN
150±30 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN

)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.60 to 0.95 OUR ESTIMATE0.60 to 0.95 OUR ESTIMATE0.60 to 0.95 OUR ESTIMATE0.60 to 0.95 OUR ESTIMATE
0.50 ±0.25 ANISOVICH 10 DPWA Multichannel
1.0 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
0.735±0.011 GREEN 97 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
0.89 ±0.07 MANLEY 92 IPWA πN → πN & N ππ